

State Vs Rajvir Singh

Present APP for the State.
 Accused on bail with counsel.

PW- Balbir Chand is bound down for today but he has sent an exemption in which he has stated that he has not feeling well. As such PW Balbir Chand is bound down for 11.10.2019. No PW is present. As such case stands adjourned to 11.10.2019 for prosecution evidence. Remaining Pws be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 25.09.2019
(Sahil Mahajan)

(Yukti Goyal)
Addl Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Nagar
UID no. PB-0220