

Present: Smt. Shashi Bala, APP for the State. (Presence through VC)

Accused Pargat Singh on bail but in custody in some other case and has been produced through Video Conferencing from the concerned jail authorities.

Accused Talwinder on bail but in custody in some other case and has been produced through Video Conferencing from the concerned jail authorities.

Accused Harmanpreet Singh on bail but has not come present.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate. Accused Pargat and Talwinder Kumar produced from custody through Video Conferencing by the Central jail Ludhiana on VC. A letter bearing No. 506/Spl./Gaz.II.17 dated 17.03.2020 of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, whereby instructions have been issued for using precautionary measures in the wake of pandemic Novel Coronavirus (COVID 19) has been received through letter endorsement No. 5067/G dated 17.03.2020 of the office of learned District & Sessions Judge, Ludhiana.

In view of these instructions / order / letters, now both the accused be again produced through VC on 28.10.2020. File be sent back to the concerned court for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 14.10.2020

Kritika, *Stenographer Gr.II*

(Rahul Garg)

SDJM/Khanna(D).

UID NO . PB00319