

State Versus Raj Singh and others.

Present. APP for State.
Sh.B.S.Sandhu, Advocate counsel for accused Balwinder Singh alias Babbu son of Karnail Singh, Raj Singh, Dilbagh Singh, Parwinder Kaur, Rupinder Kaur.

Presence of aforesaid all accused is exempted for today, in view of the averments made in the application filed today. No defence evidence is present. Perusal of Index of judicial file shows that today defence evidence was to be closed by order, but on request of learned defence counsel, now case is adjourned to 13.03.2023 for defence evidence of accused.

Dated 03.03.2023.

(Parvinder Kaur)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Zira (UID No.PB 0324)