

PUNJAB STATE VS SUNIL KUMAR etc.

Present: Sh.Abhey Singh Ld APP for the State
Accused Dheer PP.
Accused Pintu on bail with Ms. Minakshi Kashyap
Advocate.
Accused Sunil Kumar on bail but in custody in some
other case and not produced through VC.

Proclamation of accused Dheer already effected. Statement of
Serving Constable also recorded. The period of 30 days has lapsed and
accused Dheer did not turned up. Accordingly **accused** Dheer is hereby
declared Proclaimed Person. Ahlmad is directed to sent Necessary
intimation to concerned SHO/SSP to register the FIR under Section 174-A of
IPC.

Accused Sunil Kumar not produced through VC. Let fresh
production warrants of accused Sunil Kumar be issued for 13.5.2022 and
he be produced through VC.

Date of Order: 02.05.2022.
Anju Thakur Steno Gr-III

(Manzra Dutta)
JMIC/Kharar.
UID NO . PB00595