

PUNJAB STATE Vs Balwinder Singh@Bittu

Present: Ms. Sonia Gupta, Ld. APP for the State assisted by
Sh.M.S. Dhindsa, Advocate for complainant.
Accused Dilbag Singh, Balwinder Singh, Daljit Singh,
Jaswinder Singh and Harbans Singh on bail Sh. Varinder
Dhiman, Advocate.
Sh. Varinder Dhiman, Advocate for accused Sukhdeep Singh
(exempted for today)

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance
of accused Sukhdeep Singh filed by learned counsel. For the grounds
mentioned in the said application, the same stands allowed for today.

Arguments on application under Section 358 BNSS, 2023 for
summoning of additional witness not advanced. For arguments on above-
said application, case stands adjourned to **12.06.2025**.

Date of Order: 29.04.2025

Sukhpreet Kaur

Ashish Thathai
CJ(SD)/RC/ACJM/Rupnagar
UID NO . PB00355